COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230835, Edited in formation of the state in the state



Date: 27.07.2022

Ref. No.: F291.V1/REG/01184-22

NOTIFICATION

As directed, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that, those who have completed Six (06) Months Certificate Course in Folk and Creative Dance and wish to continue their study in One (01) Year Diploma Course in Folk and Creative Dance, are requested to pay Second Semester Provisional Admission Fee through Online on and from 28.07.2022 to 04.08.2022.

The details of the University's Online Fees Payment System are given below: -

Provisional Admission Fee: ₹ 4,500.00 || Web Link: www.student.cbpbu.ac.in

Further, those who are willing to admit in Second Semester, Diploma Course in Folk and Creative Dance are requested to submit Migration Certificate in due course of time as per the regulation of Diploma Course in Folk and Creative Dance, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

Those who have completed **Six (06) months Certificate Course in Folk and Creative Dance** and not interested to continue in diploma course, those students may be awarded the **"Certificate in Folk and Creative Dance"** by the University on submission of written request by the candidate duly forwarded by the course coordinator.

27/07/2022 Assistant Registrar Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Co-ordinator, Certificate / Diploma Course in Folk and Creative Dance, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 8. Guard File

Assistant Registrar Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Penchanan Barma University